
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇り一時雨 23.9 1.1 311.4 12,331 12,331 12,695 97.1 19.0

2 晴れ一時雨 24.3 5.8 357.5 14,157 26,488 25,390 104.3 21.8

3 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 0.5 247.0 9,781 36,270 38,086 95.2 15.1

4 曇り 23.5 0.2 196.1 7,766 44,035 50,781 86.7 12.0

5 晴れ時々雨 22.6 0.6 97.6 3,865 47,900 63,476 75.5 6.0

6 晴れ一時雨 21.2 3.7 437.6 17,329 65,229 76,171 85.6 26.7

7 曇り一時雨 21.1 2.6 430.2 17,036 82,265 88,866 92.6 26.3

8 曇り 16.9 0.0 107.2 4,245 86,510 101,562 85.2 6.6

9 曇り 19.9 2.7 463.9 18,370 104,881 114,257 91.8 28.3

10 曇り時々晴れ 23.5 3.4 413.0 16,355 121,235 126,952 95.5 25.2

11 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 5.8 553.6 21,923 143,158 139,647 102.5 33.8

12 晴れのち一時雨 25.3 0.3 255.0 10,098 153,256 152,342 100.6 15.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 21.4 1.5 266.1 10,538 163,794 165,038 99.2 16.3

14 晴れのち一時雨 20.3 2.8 407.3 16,129 179,923 177,733 101.2 24.9

15 曇りのち晴れ 17.1 1.3 281.2 11,136 191,058 190,428 100.3 17.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 18.6 8.5 595.6 23,586 214,644 203,123 105.7 36.4

17 曇り一時雨 15.2 0.0 143.5 5,683 220,326 215,818 102.1 8.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 20.4 5.0 476.5 18,869 239,196 228,514 104.7 29.1

19 晴れ一時雨 19.2 0.4 271.9 10,767 249,963 241,209 103.6 16.6

20 晴れ一時雨 19.9 9.3 625.7 24,778 274,741 253,904 108.2 38.2

21 晴れ時々曇り 21.5 10.1 660.5 26,156 300,897 266,599 112.9 40.4

22 曇り 21.0 0.6 239.1 9,468 310,365 279,294 111.1 14.6

23 曇り時々雨 18.5 0.0 63.0 2,495 312,860 291,990 107.1 3.9

24 曇り時々雨 15.8 1.2 140.3 5,556 318,416 304,685 104.5 8.6

25 曇り時々雨 17.4 2.3 270.6 10,716 329,131 317,380 103.7 16.5

26 晴れ一時雨 17.9 1.6 220.4 8,728 337,859 330,075 102.4 13.5

27 晴れ時々曇り 17.0 3.4 407.1 16,121 353,980 342,770 103.3 24.9

28 晴れのち一時雨 18.4 6.5 476.3 18,861 372,842 355,466 104.9 29.1

29 晴れ一時雨 16.9 4.4 352.4 13,955 386,797 368,161 105.1 21.5

30 曇り時々雨 14.0 1.3 110.9 4,392 391,189 380,856 102.7 6.8

31 晴れ一時雨 16.9 8.9 466.9 18,489 409,678 393,551 104.1 28.5

℃ h 10345.4 409,678

20.0 3.09 333.7 13,215

3.56 326.5 12,695

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2020年10月
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